People Facts (Census, 2009)

Population (estimate)

Persons under 5 years old
Persons under 18 years old
Persons 65 years old and over
Female persons, percent, 2009

White

Black or African American

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
two or more races

Hispanic or Latino

White, non Hispanic

Foreign born

Bilingual at home

High school graduates
Bachelor's degree or higher
Persons per household
Median household income
Per capita money income
Persons below poverty level

Rockland

300,173
7.7%
27.7%
13.7%
50.5%

80.4%
11.4%
0.3%
6.3%
0.2%
1.4%
13.8%
68.2%

19.1%
29.9%
85.3%
37.5%
3.01
$84,076
$28,082
10.4%

New York
19,541,453
6.3%
22.6%
13.4%
51.4%

73.4%
17.2%
0.6%
71%
0.1%
1.6%
16.8%
59.9%

20.4%
28.0%
791%
27.4%
261
$55,980
$23,389
13.7%

USA
309,529,237
7%
24%
13%
51%

79.60%
13%
1%
5%
0%
2%
16%
65%

11%
18%
80%
24%
2.51
$52,029
$21,587
13.20%




