People Facts (Census, 2009) Population (estimate)	Rockland 300,173	New York 19,541,453	<u>USA</u> 309.529.237
, ,	,	6.3%	,,
Persons under 5 years old	7.7%		7%
Persons under 18 years old	27.7%	22.6%	24%
Persons 65 years old and over	13.7%	13.4%	13%
Female persons, percent, 2009	50.5%	51.4%	51%
White	80.4%	73.4%	79.60%
Black or African American	11.4%	17.2%	13%
American Indian/Alaska Native	0.3%	0.6%	1%
Asian	6.3%	7.1%	5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.2%	0.1%	0%
two or more races	1.4%	1.6%	2%
Hispanic or Latino	13.8%	16.8%	16%
White, non Hispanic	68.2%	59.9%	65%
Foreign born	19.1%	20.4%	11%
Bilingual at home	29.9%	28.0%	18%
High school graduates	85.3%	79.1%	80%
Bachelor's degree or higher	37.5%	27.4%	24%
Persons per household	3.01	2.61	2.51
Median household income	\$84,076	\$55,980	\$52,029
Per capita money income	\$28,082	\$23,389	\$21,587
Persons below poverty level	10.4%	13.7%	13.20%